Terms and Conditions

Dream Builders Challenge Video Submissions

1. By submitting your video to the Dream Builders Challenge, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions:

2. Eligibility:

- a. The Dream Builders Challenge video submission is open to individuals aged 18 years and above.
- b. Participants must have the legal right to represent themselves and any individuals featured in the video.
- c. Employees, affiliates, sponsors, and immediate family members of Dream Builders Challenge organizers are not eligible to participate.

3. Video Content:

- a. Video submissions must be between 15 to 30 seconds in duration.
- b. The video should showcase your dreams, aspirations, and the significance of homeownership and generational wealth to you and your family.
- c. Videos must be original and not infringe upon any copyright or intellectual property rights of any third party.
- d. Content that is discriminatory, offensive, harmful, or violates any laws or regulations will not be accepted.

4. Submission Process:

- a. Video submissions must be sent via email to info@ihaveadreamhome.gold.
- b. Include your full name, contact information, and a brief description of your video in the email.
- c. Videos must be in a common digital format (e.g., MP4, AVI) and meet the file size limitations set by the email service provider.
- d. Multiple entries from the same participant are not allowed.

5. Rights and Permissions:

a. By submitting your video, you grant Dream Builders Challenge organizers a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, reproduce,

- distribute, and display the video in any media for promotional purposes related to the Dream Builders Challenge.
- b. You represent and warrant that you have obtained all necessary permissions, consents, and releases from any individuals featured in the video, including minors (if applicable), to grant the aforementioned rights.

6. Live Broadcast:

- a. Select video submissions will be aired live to over 200 countries, inspiring millions of viewers the week of June 19th through June 25, 2023..
- b. The organizers of the Dream Builders Challenge reserve the right to select and broadcast videos at their sole discretion.
- c. Not all submitted videos will be selected for broadcast, and there is no guarantee that your video will be aired.

7. Privacy:

a. Personal information collected during the submission process will be used in accordance with the Dream Builders Challenge Privacy Policy. b. Email addresses and other personal information will not be shared with third parties without explicit consent.

8. Indemnification:

a. Participants agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Dream Builders Challenge organizers from any claims, damages, liabilities, or expenses arising out of or in connection with the submission or use of the video.

9. Modifications and Termination:

a. The Dream Builders Challenge organizers reserve the right to modify or terminate the challenge at any time without prior notice

10. Governing Law:

- a. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Country/State], without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
- 11. By submitting your video to the Dream Builders Challenge, you signify your acceptance and agreement to these terms and conditions.